## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 235 by Senator Allain

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "and (I)" delete "and" and insert ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 4, following "47:339.1," and before "relative to" insert "and to repeal R.S.
  47:340(H)(15),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 17, change "all local taxing authorities" to "all state and local sales and
   <u>use taxes</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 4, after "<u>use tax</u>" insert "<u>and state sales and use tax</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, line 6, after "<u>respective</u>" delete "<u>local</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 2, line 9, after "<u>remittance of</u>" delete "<u>local</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 4, line 3, delete "The commission shall have no authority" delete lines 4 through
  8, and on line 9 delete "delivery into the state."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 5, line 8, after "shall make" insert "state and"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 5, line 13, after "sellers for all" insert "state and"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 5, lines 28 and 29, delete "as to local taxes"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 6, lines 3 and 4, delete "<u>as to local taxes</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 27 On page 7, before line 1, insert "Section 2. R.S. 47:340(H)(15) is hereby repealed."
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 29 On page 7, line 1, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."